Regd. & H.O.: 27-A, First Floor, Meera Nagar, Housing Board Colony, Udaipur (Raj.)-313001; M.No. 9314879380

Email: <u>cs@srsl.in;</u> Website: <u>www.srsl.in</u> CIN: L24302RJ1979PLC001948

(Mills: Village Udaipura, Simalwara Road, Dungarpur 314001)

HO/SRSL/SEC 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022

The BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejobhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref.: Shree Rajasthan Syntex Ltd. Scrip Code: 503837

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Reg.74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We herewith submit the confirmation certificate received from M/s Mas Services Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record.

FOR SHREE RAJASTHAN SYNTEX LTD.

PRINKLE TALESARA (COMPANY SECRETARY

AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

DATE: 07/10/2022

SHREE RAJASTHAN SYNTEX LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

With reference to the above captioned Regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from Depository Participants for dematerialization during the period from 01/07/2022 to 30/09/2022 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the Depositories within 15 days of the receipt of the certificate of securities from the Participants.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation in the above cases have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the Depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of the certificate of security from the Participant and we have updated this to the Depository and to every Stock Exchange where the security is listed within the aforesaid time limit of 15 days.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully For MAS Services Limited

Sharwan Mangla General Manager

